
Illinois Community College Board

REGISTERED STUDENTS WHO USED SERVICES

Unduplicated Count of Students with Disabilities

Based on Type of Primary Disability

Fiscal Year 2016

Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Overall

Unduplicated Blind/Low Acquired Deaf/Hard of Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Speech/Language Systemic/Chronic Unduplicated Unduplicated Duplicated

District College ADHD Vision Brain Injury Hearing Deaf-Blind Developmental Learning Mobility Psychological  Impairment Health Problems Other Disability Total Total

503 Black Hawk 26 2 5 6 0 0 95 4 25 0 5 0 168 295

508 Chicago (80) (70) (32) (52) (0) (59) (520) (74) (218) (4) (114) (0) (1,223) (1,576)

Daley 6 6 6 6 0 18 66 9 27 1 9 0 154 202

Kennedy-King 8 10 10 3 0 18 56 15 22 0 21 0 163 221

Malcolm X 6 7 3 7 0 3 59 6 23 0 18 0 132 161

Olive-Harvey 5 8 1 11 0 5 50 9 12 0 16 0 117 133

Truman 11 12 5 6 0 2 61 13 39 1 19 0 169 212

Washington 25 18 2 13 0 8 127 14 51 2 17 0 277 352

Wilbur Wright 19 9 5 6 0 5 101 8 44 0 14 0 211 295

507 Danville 16 3 4 5 0 2 50 3 18 0 0 0 101 121

502 DuPage 509 22 31 40 0 31 727 54 461 16 98 0 1,989 2,636

509 Elgin 135 11 4 15 0 10 194 13 173 4 60 0 619 844

512 Harper 297 11 17 40 0 11 357 34 259 3 87 0 1,116 1,523

540 Heartland 31 3 5 10 0 24 72 11 59 3 25 0 243 354

519 Highland 16 2 1 2 0 7 36 11 16 0 8 0 99 129

514 Illinois Central 99 10 6 8 0 6 186 23 90 3 32 0 463 463

529 Illinois Eastern (10) (1) (0) (2) (0) (9) (76) (4) (12) (0) (23) (0) (137) (160)

Frontier 0 1 0 0 0 1 18 2 2 0 4 0 28 29

Lincoln Trail 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 1 1 0 0 0 14 15

Olney 6 0 0 1 0 6 29 1 9 0 14 0 66 86

Wabash Valley 2 0 0 1 0 2 19 0 0 0 5 0 29 30

513 Illinois Valley 32 3 0 4 0 1 62 3 26 3 2 0 136 167

525 Joliet 192 14 0 25 0 0 349 35 153 4 78 0 850 850

520 Kankakee 16 0 0 3 0 6 37 3 22 0 5 0 92 124

501 Kaskaskia 3 2 2 0 0 0 39 6 11 1 13 0 77 91

523 Kishwaukee 26 4 7 3 0 1 45 5 43 0 9 0 143 196

532 Lake County 116 13 14 22 0 8 159 18 161 13 44 0 568 806

517 Lake Land 26 4 5 9 0 0 134 2 40 7 27 0 254 266

536 Lewis & Clark 61 8 15 7 0 19 157 9 76 4 21 0 377 462

526 Lincoln Land 82 12 14 13 0 0 159 15 59 0 10 0 364 455

530 Logan 49 4 5 7 0 2 98 6 46 2 14 0 233 233

528 McHenry* 77 4 13 10 0 8 136 13 104 5 21 0 391 543

524 Moraine Valley 112 14 13 22 0 13 367 28 151 0 123 0 843 991

527 Morton 19 4 1 10 0 5 89 10 37 1 6 0 182 230

535 Oakton 164 9 4 8 0 8 255 19 171 4 38 0 680 917

505 Parkland 147 15 12 18 0 21 261 20 218 10 39 0 761 1,112

515 Prairie State 5 1 2 0 0 2 29 7 14 0 11 0 71 93

521 Rend Lake 17 1 2 3 0 0 17 2 3 0 3 0 48 58

537 Richland 18 2 4 3 0 11 77 2 25 0 12 0 154 184

511 Rock Valley 28 2 3 5 0 5 80 10 42 0 18 0 193 214

518 Sandburg 23 5 0 3 0 4 45 4 24 1 13 0 122 152

506 Sauk Valley 11 3 1 2 0 1 22 2 16 0 13 0 71 110

531 Shawnee 0 0 1 3 0 0 50 2 8 1 3 0 68 68

510 South Suburban 7 1 0 2 0 18 25 5 6 2 12 0 78 85

533 Southeastern 3 1 2 1 0 0 28 5 2 0 5 0 47 47

522 Southwestern 470 63 35 68 3 53 397 91 251 20 108 0 1,559 1,863

534 Spoon River 17 3 0 1 0 2 50 1 5 1 13 0 93 105

504 Triton 43 4 10 10 0 32 161 11 97 2 21 0 391 561

516 Waubonsee 73 8 14 17 0 7 92 15 74 1 19 0 320 451

539 Wood 10 0 4 1 0 0 30 8 9 0 7 0 69 77

TOTALS 3,066 339 288 460 3 386 5,763 588 3,225 115 1,160 0 15,393 19,612

* ICCB data collection method for students with disabilities moved from the Students with Disabilities (SD) submission to the Annual Enrollment and Completion Data (A1) submission in academic year 2015-16.  

SOURCE OF DATA: Annual Enrollment and Completion Data (A1)



Illinois Community College Board

REGISTERED STUDENTS WHO DID NOT USE SERVICES

Unduplicated Count of Students with Disabilities

Based on Type of Primary Disability

Fiscal Year 2016

Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Overall

Unduplicated Blind/Low Acquired Deaf/Hard of Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Speech/Language Systemic/Chronic Unduplicated Unduplicated Duplicated

District College ADHD Vision Brain Injury Hearing Deaf-Blind Developmental Learning Mobility Psychological Impairment Health Problems Other Disability Total Total

                                                                                                                                                

503 Black Hawk 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 1 0 8 12

508 Chicago (5) (1) (0) (0) (0) (3) (12) (0) (12) (0) (13) (0) (46) (55)

Daley 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 3

Kennedy-King 2 0 0 0 0 2 6 0 7 0 5 0 22 28

Malcolm X 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 5 7

Olive-Harvey 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 2

Truman 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Washington 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 6 0 13 13

Wilbur Wright 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

507 Danville 8 0 3 1 0 1 23 4 9 0 1 0 50 62

502 DuPage 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

509 Elgin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

512 Harper 76 6 6 18 0 1 127 4 75 1 19 0 333 368

540 Heartland 19 0 2 0 0 1 20 5 26 0 6 0 79 116

519 Highland 3 0 1 2 0 0 6 1 2 0 2 0 17 23

514 Illinois Central 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

529 Illinois Eastern (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)

Frontier 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lincoln Trail 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Olney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wabash Valley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

513 Illinois Valley 16 3 1 2 0 0 46 3 20 2 2 0 95 109

525 Joliet 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

520 Kankakee 2 0 0 3 0 3 29 4 4 0 1 0 46 54

501 Kaskaskia 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 5 6

523 Kishwaukee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

532 Lake County 168 8 5 9 0 6 189 17 97 6 72 0 577 753

517 Lake Land 2 1 0 1 0 0 11 1 1 0 3 0 20 21

536 Lewis & Clark 48 13 2 12 0 0 29 9 23 0 17 0 153 177

526 Lincoln Land 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

530 Logan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

528 McHenry 56 2 6 5 0 0 98 11 35 2 11 0 226 298

524 Moraine Valley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

527 Morton 2 1 1 0 0 1 19 1 4 0 4 0 33 35

535 Oakton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

505 Parkland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

515 Prairie State 34 4 1 12 0 4 67 2 44 2 30 0 200 253

521 Rend Lake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

537 Richland 15 0 2 1 0 2 53 6 17 0 7 0 103 122

511 Rock Valley 5 1 1 0 0 0 8 0 15 0 0 0 30 46

518 Sandburg 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 4

506 Sauk Valley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

531 Shawnee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

510 South Suburban 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

533 Southeastern 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

522 Southwestern 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

534 Spoon River 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

504 Triton 11 1 1 0 0 1 32 2 17 0 3 0 68 93

516 Waubonsee 91 2 8 9 0 3 89 13 80 1 28 0 324 437

539 Wood 3 0 0 2 0 0 6 2 6 0 1 0 20 23

TOTALS 566 44 40 77 0 26 872 86 489 14 222 0 2,436 3,067

* ICCB data collection method for students with disabilities moved from the Students with Disabilities (SD) submission to the Annual Enrollment and Completion Data (A1) submission in academic year 2015-16.  

SOURCE OF DATA: Annual Enrollment and Completion Data (A1)


